## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 24-2259

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

10/29/2024

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Consideration of a Resolution Adopting Certain Provisions of the Utah Procurement Code and Utah Administrative Code for Source Selection, Contract Formation, and Choice of Construction Contract Management Method in Regards to the Potential Construction Projects at the Salt Lake County Salt Palace and Utah Museum of Contemporary Art in Salt Lake City, Utah

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Consideration of a resolution adopting certain provisions of the Utah Procurement Code and Utah Administrative Code for source selection, contract formation, and choice of construction contract management method in regards to the potential construction projects at the Salt Lake County Salt Palace and Utah Museum of Contemporary Art in Salt Lake City, Utah.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

**Presenter(s) (with titles):** Erin Litvack, Deputy Mayor & Chief Administrative Officer. Tyson Kyhl, Facilities Management Director.

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Tyson Kyhl, Facilities Management Director

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes